# 1240cm 307985

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



100431828711

2024 JUL 12 AM 9:47

124 JUL 12 PM 1:53

### FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC.

## P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302

155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE:

07/12/2024

NAME:

SO ICY MILLIONAIRES LLC

TYPE OF FILING: ARTICLES

COST:

125.00

RETURN: PLAIN COPY PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

2024 JUL 12 AH 9: 4:

### **COVER LETTER**

	New Filing Sec Division of Cor					
SUBJEC		lionaires LLC				
SOBJEC	··	Name of Lin	nited Liabili	ty Company		
The enclo	osed Articles of	Organization and fee(s) are	e submitted	for filing.		
Please ret	urn all correspo	ondence concerning this ma	atter to the fo	ollowing:		
	Shannyn Yat	es				
	···		Name of	Person	-	
	Venable LLF					20.
			Firm/Cor	mpany		
	2049 Century	y Park East, Suite 2300				1 12 AN 9: 나
			Addre	ess		
	Los Angeles	, CA 90067				6. F. 1
	scyates@vena		ity/State and	l Zip Code		7
		E-mail address: (to be used	for future a	nnual report notificati	on)	
For further	information cor	ncerning this matter, please	e call:			
	Shannyn Yate	es at (	310	229-0442		
	Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	rea Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number	
Enclosed	is a check for th	ne following amount:				
	0 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certific	.00 Filing Fee & ed Copy I copy is enclosed)	Certificate Certified C	Filing Fee, of Status & copy opy is enclosed)
	New Fi Divisio P.O. Be	g Address ling Section on of Corporations ox 6327 assee, FL 32314	•	Street Address New Filing Section Di The Centre of Tallaha 2415 N. Monroe Stree Tallahassee, FL 3230	issec et, Suite 810	

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

So Icy Millionaire	eHC			
	ontain the words "Limited	Liability Company,	"L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	<del></del>
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street	t address of the principal	office of the Limited	Liability Company is:	
<u>Princ</u>	ipal Office Address:		Mailing Add	<u>iress</u> :
2140 S. Dupont H	ighway	4581	Weston Rd #109	
Camden, DE 1993			ton, FL 33331	
(The Limited Liability Compa another business entity with a	ny cannot serve as its own n active Florida registrati	on.)		ndividual or
another business entity with a	ny cannot serve as its own n active Florida registrati	n Registered Agent. \ on.) d agent are:		
another business entity with a	ny cannot serve as its own active Florida registrati et address of the registere  Paracorp Incorporat  155 Office Plaza Dr	n Registered Agent. (on.)  d agent are:  ed  Name  ive, 1st Floor	You must designate an i	2024
	ny cannot serve as its own active Florida registrati et address of the registere  Paracorp Incorporat  155 Office Plaza Dr	n Registered Agent. (on.)  d agent are:  ed  Name	You must designate an i	2024
another business entity with a	ny cannot serve as its own active Florida registrati et address of the registere  Paracorp Incorporat  155 Office Plaza Dr	n Registered Agent. (on.)  d agent are:  ed  Name  ive, 1st Floor	You must designate an i	2024
another business entity with a The name and the Florida stream	ny cannot serve as its own active Florida registratiet address of the registere  Paracorp Incorporat  155 Office Plaza Dr Florida street addre  Tallahassee  City	n Registered Agent. Yon.)  d agent are:  ed Name  ive, 1st Floor  ss (P.O. Box NOT ac	You must designate an increase communication of the second	2024 JUL 12 AM
another business entity with a	ny cannot serve as its own active Florida registrative address of the registere Paracorp Incorporate 155 Office Plaza Dra Florida street addres City and agent and to accept serve te, I hereby accept the approvisions of all statutes to obligations of my position	n Registered Agent. Yon.)  Indiagent are:  ed  Name  ive, 1st Floor  ss (P.O. Box NOT act  FL  State  vice of process for the pointment as registere relating to the proper	cceptable)  32301  Zip  above stated limited liaded agent and agree to account and complete performance.	bility company at the in this capacity. I nce of my duties, and I

(CONTINUED)

### ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager	
MGR	Radric Davis 4581 Weston Rd #109 Weston, FL 33331
	weston, re 33331
	;
	<u>ω</u> -
	mi. Disk
<del></del>	
EV: Effective date, if other than the date	of filing: (OPTIONAL)
ective date is listed, the date must be sport filing.)	ecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will
E V: Effective date, if other than the date ective date is listed, the date must be sport filing.)  The date inserted in this block does not ment's effective date on the Department E VI: Other provisions, if any.	ecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will
EV: Effective date, if other than the date ective date is listed, the date must be sport filing.) The date inserted in this block does not a ment's effective date on the Department	ecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will
E V: Effective date, if other than the date ective date is listed, the date must be sport filing.)  The date inserted in this block does not ment's effective date on the Department E VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a ment of the document is executed and aware that any false.	ecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will
E V: Effective date, if other than the date ective date is listed, the date must be sport filing.)  The date inserted in this block does not ment's effective date on the Department E VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a ment of the document is executed and aware that any false.	ember or an authorized representative of a member.  ted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statute information submitted in a document to the Department of Statute.

as

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

### STATE OF FLORIDA

#### REGISTERED AGENT CONSENT FORM

DATE: 7/12/2024

ENTITY NAME: So Icy Millionaires LLC

### **REGISTERED AGENT NAME AND ADDRESS:**

Paracorp Incorporated 155 Office Plaza Drive, 1st Floor Tallahassee, FL 32301

Paracorp Incorporated, having been designated to act as Statutory Agent, hereby consents to act in the capacity for the above-referenced entity until removed or resignation is submitted in accordance with the Florida Revised Statues.

Leticia Herrera, Assistant Secretary

Paracorp Incorporated